FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB Mc100311-0013 (dwp)(//94)
Coal (minus) 9-97 Logal Star
Coal (minus) 9-97 Logal Star
Tab sectings



Docket No.: K-153

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101279513

180 Seeings 1012130	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jong Han Seo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jong Han Sto	Name: Lento Co., Ltd.
	Address: 302 Daekwang Bldg., 7-15.
Additional to the second secon	Nonhyun-dong, Kangnam-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	70 Indian doug, Italigham 40 5 7 8 7
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP: 130-101
Execution Date: January 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	aducasi
	29/118086
	·
Additional numbers	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James H. Walters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,731	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: DELLETT AND WALTERS	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
310 S.W. Fourth Avenue, Suite 1101	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Portland State/Prov.: OR	_
Country: US ZIP: 97204	
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $A \cap A \cap A \cap A$
of the original document.	
James H. Walters	February 2, 2000 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date
Total number of pages including	

REEL: 010574 FRAME: 0951

Attorney's Docket No.: K-153

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Jong Han Seo, of Kyonggi-do, Republic of Korea, have invented a design for a MEMBER FOR USE IN A HULA-HOOP for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed on an even date herewith.

Whereas Lento Co., Ltd., of 302, Daekwang Bldg., 7-15, Nonhyun-dong, Kangnam-ku, 130-101 Seoul, Republic of Kor€a (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any other country including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me and my heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set hand this _____ day of _____, 2000.

WITNESS

INVENTOR:

Jong Han Seo

Express Mal # EPATENT -

REEL: 010574 FRAME: 0952